/)

@ Teachin
Philosophy

VOLUME 12
Joel Marks
Dennis Bielfeldt

Robert Brumbaugh,
John Burnham

Reviews

Susan Leigh Anderson

Graeme Hunter

Thomas Wartenberg

Robert Rethy

Peter Caws

David Cole

Pamela Grath

Bernard Rosen

Jesus Diaz

Garth Kemerling

Walter Fogg

Julia Driver

continued

September 1989 ———————— NUMBER 3

Integrating Oriental Philosophy into the
Introductory Curriculum

“What’s Real?”: A Dialogue

Coins and Classical Philosophy

Wisdom without Answers, by Daniel Kolak,
Raymond Martin

The Rationalists, by John Cottingham

Continental Philosophy Since 1750,
by Robert C. Solomon

German Philosophy: An Introduction,
by Julian Roberts

Modern Movements in European Philosophy,
by Richard Kearney

The Progress of Philosophy and Rationality
of Philosophy as a Cognitive Enterprise,
by Joseph Wayne Smith

“Am1That Name?” by Denise Riley
Looking at Philosophy, by Donald Palmer

Classic Philosophical Questions,
by James A. Gould, ed.

An Introduction to Modern Philosophy,
by Alburey Castell, Donald M. Borchert

Philosophy: A Text With Readings,
by Manuel Velasquez, Vincent Barry

Morality, Philosophy, and Practice,
by Abraham Edel, Elizabeth Flower,
Finbarr W. O’Connor, eds.

221

235
243

257

258
261

263

266

268

270

273
275

279

280

283



Donald Gustafson

Roger Smook
Donald Scherer
Michael Bradie
Frank Fair

Jeff Jordan

Gary Jones

George Graham

Dan Turner

Richard Garner

Carla Johnson

Eric Snider

Raymond Pfeiffer

Ramon Lemos

Robert Sweet

Richard Momeyer

Gareth Matthews
Harvey Mullane
- Gary Shapiro

Lydia Goehr

continued

Agency and Necessity, by Antony Flew,
Godfrey Vesey

The Art of Reasoning, by David Kelley
Effective Problem Solving, by Marvin Levine
Explanation, by Gerald Baker, Len Clark
Beliefin Psychology, by Jay L. Garfield

Readings in the Philosophical Problems
of Parapsychology, by Antony Flew

Bioethics, by Rem B. Edwards,
Glen C. Graber, eds.

The Economy of the Earth, by Mark Sagoff
Environmental Justice, by Peter Wenz
Everyday Morality, by Mike W. Martin

The Moral Foundation of Rights,
by L. W. Sumner

Moral Analysis, by Louis G. Lombardi

Ethical Issues in Professional Life,
by Joan C. Callahan, ed.

Ethics and Professionalism, by John Kultgen
A Great Place to Work, by Robert Levering
Property, by Alan Ryan

Marxism and the Moral Point of View,
by Kai Nielsen

Right and Wrong, by Thomas I. White

The Fieldston Ethics Reader,
by Mark Weinstein, Beatrice Banu, eds.

The Philosophy of Punishment, by Robert M.
Baird, Stuart E. Rosenbaum, eds.

Structuralism, by Peter Caws

Reflections on the Imitation of Greek Works
in Painting and Sculpture,, by Johann
Joachim Winckelmann

285

288
290
291
293
296

297

299

302

305

309
311

315
317
319

321
322

324

327
329



George Chryssides Anatomy of the Sacred, 332
by James C. Livingston
Donald Bishop Philosophy of Religion, 334
by William J. Wainwright
Francis Beckwith Miracles, by Richard Swinburne, ed. 335
Alan Perreiah Augustine, by Christopher Kirwan 337
Jeffrey Tlumak G. W. Leibniz: Discourse on Metaphysics 339
and Related Writings, by R. Niall,
D. Martin, Stuart Brown, eds., trs.
G.W. Leibnez: Philosophical Essays,
by Roger Ariew, Daniel Garber, eds. , trs.
Roy Martinez Kierkegaard, by Patrick Gardiner 341
James Bogen Wittgenstein, by A. C. Grayling 34
William Edward Morris The Philosophy of Wittgenstein, 346
by John V. Canfield, ed.
New Publications 351

upraxophy is a new term intro-
duced by Paul Kurtz, derived
from Greek roots: eu (good),
praxis (practice), sophia (scientific
and philosophical wisdom),
meaning, liter-

tion, are often neutral about
taking a position. Eupraxophy
provides both intellectual
conviction and commitment.
Humanist eupraxophy, in par-
ticular, provides

ally, “good wis-
dom in conduct.”
The author

wishes to go
beyond “philos-
ophy”  which

provides  the
love but not
necessarily the
practice of wis-
dom. For philos-
ophers today, in
presenting all
sides of a ques-

FUPRAYOPHY

LIVING
WITHOUT
RELIGION

BY PAUL KURTZ

(1) a method of
inquiry, (2) a
cosmic outlook
based on the
sciences, (3) a
normative ethi-
cal life stance,
and (4) a social
polity.

159 pages
ISBN 0-87975-508-3
Cloth $15.95

PROMETHEUS BOOKS

700 East Amherst St. ® Buffalo, NY 14215




