VOLUME 12 ———	September 1989 ———NUMBER 3	
Joel Marks	Integrating Oriental Philosophy into the Introductory Curriculum	221
Dennis Bielfeldt	"What's Real?": A Dialogue	235
Robert Brumbaugh, John Burnham	Coins and Classical Philosophy	243
Reviews		
Susan Leigh Anderson	Wisdom without Answers, by Daniel Kolak, Raymond Martin	257
Graeme Hunter	The Rationalists, by John Cottingham	258
Thomas Wartenberg	Continental Philosophy Since 1750, by Robert C. Solomon	261
Robert Rethy	German Philosophy: An Introduction, by Julian Roberts	263
Peter Caws	Modern Movements in European Philosophy, by Richard Kearney	266
David Cole	The Progress of Philosophy and Rationality of Philosophy as a Cognitive Enterprise, by Joseph Wayne Smith	268
Pamela Grath	"Am I That Name?" by Denise Riley	270
Bernard Rosen	Looking at Philosophy, by Donald Palmer	273
Jeśus Díaz	Classic Philosophical Questions, by James A. Gould, ed.	275
Garth Kemerling	An Introduction to Modern Philosophy, by Alburey Castell, Donald M. Borchert	279
Walter Fogg	Philosophy: A Text With Readings, by Manuel Velasquez, Vincent Barry	280
Julia Driver	Morality, Philosophy, and Practice, by Abraham Edel, Elizabeth Flower, Finbarr W. O'Connor, eds.	283

Donald Gustafson	Agency and Necessity, by Antony Flew, Godfrey Vesey	285
Roger Smook	The Art of Reasoning, by David Kelley	288
Donald Scherer	Effective Problem Solving, by Marvin Levine	290
Michael Bradie	Explanation, by Gerald Baker, Len Clark	291
Frank Fair	Belief in Psychology, by Jay L. Garfield	293
Jeff Jordan	Readings in the Philosophical Problems of Parapsychology, by Antony Flew	296
Gary Jones	Bioethics, by Rem B. Edwards, Glen C. Graber, eds.	297
George Graham	The Economy of the Earth, by Mark Sagoff	299
	Environmental Justice, by Peter Wenz	
Dan Turner	Everyday Morality, by Mike W. Martin	302
Richard Garner	The Moral Foundation of Rights, by L. W. Sumner	305
Carla Johnson	Moral Analysis, by Louis G. Lombardi	309
Eric Snider	Ethical Issues in Professional Life, by Joan C. Callahan, ed.	311
	Ethics and Professionalism, by John Kultgen	
Raymond Pfeiffer	A Great Place to Work, by Robert Levering	315
Ramon Lemos	Property, by Alan Ryan	317
Robert Sweet	Marxism and the Moral Point of View, by Kai Nielsen	319
Richard Momeyer	Right and Wrong, by Thomas I. White	321
Gareth Matthews	The Fieldston Ethics Reader, by Mark Weinstein, Beatrice Banu, eds.	322
Harvey Mullane	The Philosophy of Punishment, by Robert M. Baird, Stuart E. Rosenbaum, eds.	324
Gary Shapiro	Structuralism, by Peter Caws	327
Lydia Goehr	Reflections on the Imitation of Greek Works in Painting and Sculpture, by Johann Joachim Winckelmann	329

George Chryssides	Anatomy of the Sacred, by James C. Livingston	332
Donald Bishop	Philosophy of Religion, by William J. Wainwright	334
Francis Beckwith	Miracles, by Richard Swinburne, ed.	335
Alan Perreiah	Augustine, by Christopher Kirwan	337
Jeffrey Tlumak	G. W. Leibniz: Discourse on Metaphysics and Related Writings, by R. Niall, D. Martin, Stuart Brown, eds., trs.	339
	G. W. Leibnez: Philosophical Essays, by Roger Ariew, Daniel Garber, eds., trs.	
Roy Martinez	Kierkegaard, by Patrick Gardiner	341
James Bogen	Wittgenstein, by A. C. Grayling	344
William Edward Morris	The Philosophy of Wittgenstein, by John V. Canfield, ed.	346
New Publications		351

**L**upraxophy is a new term introduced by Paul Kurtz, derived from Greek roots: eu (good), praxis (practice), sophia (scientific and philosophical wisdom),

meaning, literally, "good wisdom in conduct." The author wishes to go beyond "philosophy" which the provides love but not necessarily the practice of wisdom. For philosophers today, in presenting all sides of a question, are often neutral about taking a position. Eupraxophy provides both intellectual conviction and commitment. Humanist eupraxophy, in par-

ticular, provides (1) a method of inquiry, (2) a cosmic outlook based on the sciences, (3) a normative ethical life stance, and (4) a social polity.

### And (4) a social polity.

| 159 pages | ISBN 0-87975-508-3 | Cloth \$15.95

## LIVING LIVING WITHOUT RELIGION BY PAUL KURTZ

## **PROMETHEUS BOOKS**

700 East Amherst St. • Buffalo, NY 14215